Horseshoe Lake Property Owners Association

President: Tim Poucher Vice President: Laura Cragin Secretary – Treasurer: Mark Reeves

Board of Directors: Jack Kinney, Russ Cragin, Linda Frazier,

Marie Emeott

** Annual Meeting / Potluck **

Date: July 29, 2006

Where: Minong Town Hall – corner of Smith Bridge Rd. and Nancy Lake Rd.

When: Social Hour 4:00pm

Dinner 4:30pm Business Meeting 5:15pm

The Lake Association will provide meats, rolls, bottled water, pop, and table service. Please bring a dish or dishes to pass, according to the size of your group. The town has informed us that no alcohol or smoking is allowed in the town hall.

Dues: \$10

<u>This is not just a meeting for folks on "big" Horseshoe Lake</u> – we all have access to and use the entire Horseshoe Lake. Consequently, new members are welcome and encouraged to attend. <u>We need to hear your concerns, comments, and suggestions</u>. Please pay your membership dues at the meeting. Checks should be made payable to Horseshoe Lake Association. If you are not able to attend, please mail your dues to the following address:

Mark Reeves 547 Birchwood Ln Chatfield, MN 55923 e-mail: mhncr@aol.com

Dues are used to pay for rental of town hall, items provided for potluck, and also to help with any improvements needed related to the lake.

Proposed meeting agenda (over)

Proposed Meeting Agenda:

- Introductions
- Prior minutes review
- Nomination of Officers
- Election of Officers
- Nominations for Board of Directors
- Election of Board of Directors
- Treasurer's Report
- Boat landing
- Other business
- Adjournment

WEBSITE: See the Horseshoe Lake website @

http://www.horseshoelake.org